
NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) 
 

The main objectives of National Service Scheme (NSS) are: 

 

1. Understand the community in which they work 

2. Understand themselves in relation to their community 

3. Identify the needs and problems of the community and involve them in problem-

solving 

4. Develop among themselves a sense of social and civic responsibility 

5. Utilize their knowledge in finding practical solutions to individual and 

community problems 

6. Develop competence required for group-living and sharing of responsibilities 

7. Gain skills in mobilizing community participation 

8. Acquire leadership qualities and democratic attitudes 

9. Develop capacity to meet emergencies and natural disasters 

10. Practice national integration and social harmony 
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Navsari Agricultural University 
Contact Details of NSS Programme Officers   

 
Programme Coordinator: Dr. H R Pandya , M. 9979888962  Email: dswnavsari@nau.in 

 
No Name of the College Name of PO Mobile Email 

1 N M College of 

Agriculture 

Dr. S. M. Gohil 99789 70073 surendragohil@gmail.com 

2 ASPEE College of 

Horticulture 

Dr. Minal Tandel 9662532811 tandelmb@gmail.com 

3 Vanbandhu College of 

Veterinary Science and 

AH, Navsari 

Dr. Jatin S Patel 9428489543 drjatinvet@yahoo.co.in 

4 Horticulture Polytechnic 

College, Navsari 

Prof. Manish P. 

Ahir 

9879488277 mpahir@nau.in 

5 Polytechnic in Agriculture, 

Vyara, Dist. Tapi 

Dr. Prakash S 

Patel 

9979336384 prakashsoilsci@gmail.com 

 

6 Polytechnic in Agriculture, 

NAU, Waghai 

Prof. Arvind 

Rathod 

9428200197 aprathod@nau.in 

7 Polytechnic in Agriculture, 

Bharuch  

Dr. D. R. Patel 9427479514 devendrapatel@nau.in 

8 Polytechnic Agril. Engg., 

Dediapada 

Prof. S. N. Singh  94272 65807 snsingh@nau.in 

9 College of Agriculture, 

Bharuch campus, NAU, 

Bharuch 

Dr. A. P. Italiya 7600059219 apitaliya@nau.in 

10 College of Agriculture,  

Waghai 

Prof. Kunal B. 

Patel 

9913907794 kbpatel@nau.in 

11 Gujarat Agricultural 

Biotechnology Institute, 

Suart 

Dr. Hetalkumar 

Panchal 

9427457245 swamihetal@nau.in 

12 College of Agricultural 

Engineering and 

Technology, Dediapada 

Prof. Tilak V. 

Chavda 

99989 90704 tilakchavda@nau.in 

13 Horticulture Polytechnic 

Agriculture Experimental 

Station 

NAU, Paria, Dist: Valsad 

Dr. Hasmukh  N. 

Leua 

9429195757 

7698264865 

hasmukh.hort@gmail.com 

hnleua@nau.in 

14 Polytechnic in Animal 

Husbandry, Navsari 

Dr. D.C. Patel 97269 29219 dcpatel@nau.in 
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